Submission Typ			TENTS Please recor Inveyance	d the attached original de	cument(s	or copy(ies).
	3.18.02				reement	
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation)		License	Change of	Name	
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	╗┞┖	Merger	U.S. Governm	ent	
Corrective Do	cument Frame #	<u> </u>		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governi Departmental File		ret File
Conveying Part			Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying p	arties attac	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mic	nael W. Minnick					02/13/02
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						<u> </u>
Name (line 2) Receiving Party	v			Mark if additional name	s of receiving	ng parties attached
	ntey Company					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 47	00 W. 160th Street					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
			01.			
Address (line 3)	Cleveland		Ohio		44135	
	Cleveland Cliv resentative Name an	d Addr	State/	Country Enter for the first Receiving	Zio Code	
Domestic Repr	City	d Addr	State/	Country	Zio Code	
Domestic Repr	city resentative Name an		State/	Country	Zio Code	
Name Ant	City resentative Name an thony G. Eggink	tes	State/	Country	Zio Code	
Name Ant	Cliv resentative Name an thony G. Eggink thony G. Eggink & Associa 00 First National Bank Build	tes	State/	Country	Zio Code	
Name And Address (line 1) And Address (line 2) 310 Address (line 3) 33	Cliv resentative Name an thony G. Eggink thony G. Eggink & Associa 00 First National Bank Build	tes	State/	Country	Zio Code	
Name And Address (line 1) And Address (line 2) 310 Address (line 3) 33	Cliv resentative Name an thony G. Eggink thony G. Eggink & Associa 00 First National Bank Build	tes	State/	County Enter for the first Receiving	Zio Code	

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	inter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2				
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	L	f additional numbers attached				
	* *	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number					
10/079,101	t Application Number(s)	- Face	nt Number(s)				
10/0/2,101							
If this document is b signed by the first n	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing Inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year				
-	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number						
	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Deposit A	ccount	osed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if addi D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#[
1	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement an	-						
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any				
	i copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	original document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as				
	/	Ilon (Si	March 6, 2002				
	ny G. Eggink of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-/					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL W. MINNICK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at:

6193 Mills Creek Lane North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 United States of America;

have made an invention entitled:

PLUMBING FIXTURE SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

and having filed an application for United States Letter Patent on or about 02/18/02, having Serial No. 10/079,101;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Oatey Company, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office at 4700 W. 160th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements

thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Oatey Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the aforesaid Oatey Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 02/13/02

State of Ohio

Before me personally appeared the above named Michael W. Minnick and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13th day of

DEBRA A. GARNER, Notary Public State of Ohio - Cuyahoga County

My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2006

- 2 -